

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 265 of 2025****VIJAY MASHRANI (IN PERSON) *versus* RAVI JAIN****Order Sheet**

09/10/2025	Mr. Vijay Mashrani, petitioner in person. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee through ordinary as well as speed post. PF and copies within seven days. List this case after service of notice. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat