



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CR No. 265 of 2025

VIJAY MASHRANI (IN PERSON) **versus** RAVI JAIN

Order Sheet

04/12/2025	Mr. Vinay Mashrani, applicant appearing in person, submits that the matter may be referred to mediation. Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of the respondents. Accordingly, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre. The Mediation Centre is directed to issue notice to the concerned respondents and to fix a specific date for mediation, informing both the applicant and the respondents of the same. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	