

CR No. 265 of 2025

VIJAY MASHRANI (IN PERSON) **versus** RAVI JAIN

Order Sheet

18/03/2026 Vishakha	Petitioner in person is present. Mr. Yogesh Pandey, Counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the original judgment and decree passed against the present applicant, which has been challenged by way of First Appeal, is pending consideration before this Court. The petitioner, appearing in person, submits that the judgment and decree as well as the order sheets of the First Appeal are required to be taken into consideration. As such, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file the judgment of the trial Court as well as the order sheets of the First Appeal, which go to show that the matter is pending consideration. List the matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--	--